
Austin IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 26
Austin, IN

Oct. 8, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Austin 33 1 3 4 6 19 23 34 17:06.0 2:13.7
2Q Jennings County 48 2 5 12 14 15 16 32 17:36.2 1:15.3
3Q Silver Creek 104 7 9 22 28 38 41 45 18:26.4 2:12.1
4Q Madison Consolidated 118 11 18 26 30 33 39 40 18:41.4 1:25.2
5Q Switzerland County 156 8 24 36 42 46 52 53 19:05.5 2:39.4
6 Southwestern (Hanover 165 20 29 35 37 44 50 56 19:16.2 1:23.6
7 Henryville 183 13 21 27 59 63 21:08.5 9:16.0
8 New Washington 216 17 47 48 49 55 57 62 20:12.7 3:54.0
9 Scottsburg 224 10 31 58 61 64 22:33.5 11:50.7
10 Charlestown 233 25 43 51 54 60 20:55.2 4:33.0

Incomplete Teams: Crothersville, Jeffersonville, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Austin
1 Brandon Rice, 12 16:06.3
3 Carlos Mata, 10 16:52.4
4 Jackson Marshall, 12 16:53.2
6 Brayden Konkler, 9 17:18.0
19 Brady Watts, 12 18:19.9
23 Jaxon Konkler, 11 18:39.9
34 Kyler Davidson, 12 19:22.7

Total Time = 1:25:29.8     Total Places = 33

2Q. Jennings County
2 Kraedyn Young, 10 16:47.2
5 Eli Wahlman, 12 17:11.6
12 Zachary Wahlman, 9 17:56.9
14 Elijah Hatton, 11 18:02.4
15 Dawson Leak, 9 18:02.5
16 Noah Mcfall, 12 18:04.1
32 Jace Vojkufka, 9 19:10.8

Total Time = 1:28:00.6     Total Places = 48

3Q. Silver Creek
7 Ryan Graham, 9 17:20.3
9 Brady Day, 9 17:42.1
22 Lukas Price, 9 18:32.0
28 McKinley Rhodes, 12 19:05.2
38 Austin Jewell, 12 19:32.3
41 Logan James, 9 19:38.1
45 Glenn Just, 10 20:06.9

Total Time = 1:32:11.9     Total Places = 104

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Madison Consolidated
11 William Laufer, 9 17:54.7
18 Travis Hoffman, 10 18:19.8
26 Daniel Johnson, 12 18:45.0
30 Logan Ferris, 11 19:07.6
33 Layne Laufer, 10 19:19.8
39 John Crouch, 11 19:32.3
40 Trevor Hoffman, 12 19:32.6

Total Time = 1:33:26.9     Total Places = 118

5Q. Switzerland County
8 Cooper Hon, 10 17:28.7
24 Cale Collier, 9 18:43.2
36 Nathan Furnish, 12 19:26.4
42 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:41.1
46 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:08.0
52 Derek Hoskins, 10 21:26.5
53 Kadyn Riley, 10 21:37.2

Total Time = 1:35:27.4     Total Places = 156

6. Southwestern (Hanover
20 Joe Drossart, 11 18:26.7
29 Caden Ream, 9 19:06.3
35 Connor Johnson, 9 19:26.1
37 Landon Higgins, 10 19:31.6
44 Bralyin Miller, 12 19:50.3
50 Caleb Seals, 10 20:39.8
56 Alex Hitchcock, 11 22:07.5

Total Time = 1:36:21.0     Total Places = 165



7. Henryville
13 Karson Evans, 11 18:01.2
21 Keanu Wycoff, 11 18:27.0
27 Mason Tolliver, 10 18:46.6
59 Logan Holland, 12 23:10.6
63 Mark Williams, 11 27:17.1

Total Time = 1:45:42.5     Total Places = 183

8. New Washington
17 Paul Giltner, 11 18:04.7
47 Connor Shaffer, 10 20:08.6
48 Aj Franklin, 10 20:16.0
49 Cohen Briles, 9 20:35.4
55 Kenneth Sizemore, 11 21:58.6
57 Daniel Burke, 11 22:20.4
62 Kalob Coomer, 10 23:57.9

Total Time = 1:41:03.3     Total Places = 216

9. Scottsburg
10 Jadon Muncy, 11 17:44.5
31 Skyler Neace, 12 19:09.6
58 Connor Everhart, 10 22:43.3
61 Nickolajoh Neace, 9 23:34.9
64 Erik Mehringer, 10 29:35.2

Total Time = 1:52:47.5     Total Places = 224

10. Charlestown
25 Cameron Gemme, 10 18:44.9
43 Wyatt Chisman, 9 19:44.0
51 Cooper Lee, 9 20:50.9
54 Colin Gemme, 11 21:58.3
60 Zachary Helton, 9 23:17.9

Total Time = 1:44:36.0     Total Places = 233

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brandon Rice, 12 16:06.3 Austin
2 2 Kraedyn Young, 10 16:47.2 Jennings County
3 3 Carlos Mata, 10 16:52.4 Austin
4 4 Jackson Marshall, 12 16:53.2 Austin
5 5 Eli Wahlman, 12 17:11.6 Jennings County
6 6 Brayden Konkler, 9 17:18.0 Austin
7 7 Ryan Graham, 9 17:20.3 Silver Creek
8 8 Cooper Hon, 10 17:28.7 Switzerland County
9 9 Brady Day, 9 17:42.1 Silver Creek
10Q 10 Jadon Muncy, 11 17:44.5 Scottsburg
11 11 William Laufer, 9 17:54.7 Madison Consolidated
12 12 Zachary Wahlman, 9 17:56.9 Jennings County
13Q Sam Fewell, 11 18:00.6 Shawe Memorial
14Q 13 Karson Evans, 11 18:01.2 Henryville
15 14 Elijah Hatton, 11 18:02.4 Jennings County
16 15 Dawson Leak, 9 18:02.5 Jennings County
17 16 Noah Mcfall, 12 18:04.1 Jennings County
18Q 17 Paul Giltner, 11 18:04.7 New Washington
19Q Dirk Crater, 10 18:04.8 Crothersville
20 18 Travis Hoffman, 10 18:19.8 Madison Consolidated
21 19 Brady Watts, 12 18:19.9 Austin
22Q Bradley Owen, 12 18:21.0 Jeffersonville
23Q 20 Joe Drossart, 11 18:26.7 Southwestern (Hanover
24Q 21 Keanu Wycoff, 11 18:27.0 Henryville
25 22 Lukas Price, 9 18:32.0 Silver Creek



26 23 Jaxon Konkler, 11 18:39.9 Austin
27 24 Cale Collier, 9 18:43.2 Switzerland County
28Q 25 Cameron Gemme, 10 18:44.9 Charlestown
29 26 Daniel Johnson, 12 18:45.0 Madison Consolidated
30Q 27 Mason Tolliver, 10 18:46.6 Henryville
31 28 McKinley Rhodes, 12 19:05.2 Silver Creek
32 29 Caden Ream, 9 19:06.3 Southwestern (Hanover
33 30 Logan Ferris, 11 19:07.6 Madison Consolidated
34 31 Skyler Neace, 12 19:09.6 Scottsburg
35 32 Jace Vojkufka, 9 19:10.8 Jennings County
36 33 Layne Laufer, 10 19:19.8 Madison Consolidated
37 34 Kyler Davidson, 12 19:22.7 Austin
38 35 Connor Johnson, 9 19:26.1 Southwestern (Hanover
39 36 Nathan Furnish, 12 19:26.4 Switzerland County
40 37 Landon Higgins, 10 19:31.6 Southwestern (Hanover
41 38 Austin Jewell, 12 19:32.3 Silver Creek
42 39 John Crouch, 11 19:32.3 Madison Consolidated
43 40 Trevor Hoffman, 12 19:32.6 Madison Consolidated
44 41 Logan James, 9 19:38.1 Silver Creek
45 42 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:41.1 Switzerland County
46 43 Wyatt Chisman, 9 19:44.0 Charlestown
47 44 Bralyin Miller, 12 19:50.3 Southwestern (Hanover
48 45 Glenn Just, 10 20:06.9 Silver Creek
49 46 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:08.0 Switzerland County
50 47 Connor Shaffer, 10 20:08.6 New Washington
51 Larry Lucio, 9 20:14.7 Jeffersonville
52 48 Aj Franklin, 10 20:16.0 New Washington
53 49 Cohen Briles, 9 20:35.4 New Washington
54 50 Caleb Seals, 10 20:39.8 Southwestern (Hanover
55 Wyatt Lundergan, 12 20:48.1 Shawe Memorial
56 51 Cooper Lee, 9 20:50.9 Charlestown
57 52 Derek Hoskins, 10 21:26.5 Switzerland County
58 53 Kadyn Riley, 10 21:37.2 Switzerland County
59 54 Colin Gemme, 11 21:58.3 Charlestown
60 55 Kenneth Sizemore, 11 21:58.6 New Washington
61 56 Alex Hitchcock, 11 22:07.5 Southwestern (Hanover
62 57 Daniel Burke, 11 22:20.4 New Washington
63 58 Connor Everhart, 10 22:43.3 Scottsburg
64 59 Logan Holland, 12 23:10.6 Henryville
65 60 Zachary Helton, 9 23:17.9 Charlestown
66 61 Nickolajoh Neace, 9 23:34.9 Scottsburg
67 62 Kalob Coomer, 10 23:57.9 New Washington
68 63 Mark Williams, 11 27:17.1 Henryville
69 64 Erik Mehringer, 10 29:35.2 Scottsburg


